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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 201718 2016-17 201516 201415
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240 240

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of students receiving full No. of students No. of students receiving  No. of students who
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged tuition fee reimbursement receiving full tuition fee  full tuition fee are not receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0BC from the State and Central reimbursement from reimbursement from the tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including male &  Government Institution Funds Private Bodies reimbursement
female) female) female) female) female)
PG[2Years 255 223 478 413 65 0 41 33 0 0 0 74
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students intake  No. of first year students admitted Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students  Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for
Year in the year in the year Year stipulated time placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies

(2016-17) 240 241 (2017-18) 237 237 600000 (Six lakhs only) 0

(2017-18) 240 241 (2018-19) 232 231 600000 (Six lakhs only) 1

(2018-19) 240 241 (2019-20) 236 235 650000 (Six lakhs fifty thousand only) 1


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF
https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20
Full Time 0
Part Time 4

Total Students

0

6

2018-19

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall,
conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost,
etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the
institute

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

8612071 (Eighty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Se
venty One)

8642180 (Eighty Six Lakhs Forty Two Thousan
d One Hundred and Eighty only)

16685154 (One Crore Sixty Six Lakh Eighty Fiv
e Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four)

69465582 (Six Crore Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Fi
ve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two )

95541544 (Nine Crore Fifty Five Lakh Forty O
ne Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four)

818677 (Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hu
ndred Seventy Seven )

2017-18

2018-19

Utilised Amount

10426762 (One Crore Four Lakh Twenty Six T
housand Seven Hundred Sixty Two )

10375292 (One Crore Three Lakh Seventy Fiv
e Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two )

15862410 (One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty T
wo Thousand Four Hundred Ten))

62222673 (Six Crore Twenty Two Lakh Twent
y Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Three)

75605739 (Seven Crore Fifty Six Lakh Five Tho
usand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine )

1662561 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Fi
ve Hundred Sixty One)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

9503495 (Ninety Five Lakh Three Thousand F
our Hundred Ninety Five )

8483186 (Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thou
sand One Hundred Eighty Six)

16294984 (One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Ninety F
our Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four )

53582505 (Five Crore Thirty Five Lakh Eighty
Two Thousand Five Hundred Five )

100651825 (Ten Crore Six Lakh Fifty One Tho
usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five )

662199 (Six Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hu
ndred Ninety Nine )



Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2019-20

3

921000

Nine Lakhs Twenty One Thousand only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2019-20

4

1285000

Twelve Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Only

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development
Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in
Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2019-20

10

180

2521517

Twenty five lakhs twenty one thousand five hundred and sevente

en only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2018-19

9

800000

Eight Lakhs only

2018-19 2017-18
4 3
1 3
800000 715000

Eight lakhs only

2018-19

2

55

274100

Two lakhs seventy four thousand one hundred
only

2017-18

6

700000

Seven Lakhs only

Seven Lakhs fifteen thousand only

2017-18

2

115500

One lakh fifteen thousand five hundred
only

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



Faculty Details

Srno

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Name

Dr Mangesh Kasbekar
Dr Machhindranath Koshti
Prof Seema Saini

Prof Caral DCunha
Prof Anupam Sinha
Prof Kushboo Vora

Dr Jyoti Nair

Dr Joyeeta Chatterjee
Dr Kanti Mohan Saini
Dr Dinesh Hedge

Dr Amarjeev Kaul

Dr Nigel Dsilva

Dr Rima Ghose Chowdhury

Dr Rashmi Jain

Dr Amit Shrivastava
Dr Chirag Shah

Dr Anil Gor

Prof Vijay Kanchan
Prof Sasmita Singh
Dr Chetana Asbe

Dr Ruchika Agarwal
Prof Prakash Rathod
Rupesh Siyodiya
Sinimole KR
Baisakhi Mitra Mustaphi
Ulhas Deshpande

Sathianarayana Murthy

Age
40
64
55
33
52
31
49
49
38
72
67
46
45
42
48
39
68
56
38
39
35
39
33
47
40
67

68

Designation
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Qualification
Ph.D
Ph.D
M.S
MBA
M.Tech
PGDBM
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
MMM
MBA
M.COM
Ph.D
MBA
MMS
Ph.D
Ph.D
LLB

MBA

Experience (In Months)
240
468
324
144
360
92
282
300
145
532
406
282
269
156
289
194
466
408
168
168
168
162
108
264
156
540

472

Is Associated Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Currently working with institution?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Joining Date
09-07-2015
01-07-2016
01-12-2007
12-07-2016
01-10-2016
03-11-2016
08-12-2014
02-01-2018
04-08-2014
03-07-2017
15-09-2017
15-09-2017
19-02-2018
07-08-2013
17-07-2017
02-01-2018
01-07-2002
08-04-2019
21-08-2010
30-06-2010
01-12-2010
20-11-2017
12-06-2019
19-06-2019
12-06-2019
01-12-2013

10-10-2016

Leaving Date

30-05-2020
11-07-2020
15-06-2020
03-12-2019
25-09-2020
15-10-2020
31-08-2020
11-07-2020
31-12-2020
10-10-2020
29-08-2020

29-08-2020

11-07-2020

Association type
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Adhoc / Contractual
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular



28 Pius Moras 66  Assistant Professor ~ Male M.A 480 Yes Yes 01-07-2012 - Regular

29 Masuma Cyclewala 40  Assistant Professor ~ Female LLB 240 Yes Yes 09-08-2017 - Regular



