

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-33739

Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		223	478	413	65	0	41	33	0	0	0	74

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	240	241	(2017-18)	237	237	600000 (Six lakhs only)	0
(2017-18)	240	241	(2018-19)	232	231	600000 (Six lakhs only)	1
(2018-19)	240	241	(2019-20)	236	235	650000 (Six lakhs fifty thousand only)	1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)									
		Total Students	Total Students						
Full Time		0							
Part Time		6							
In a CDIa District and a second control Con-	half and take maked Dk D)								
lo. of Ph.D students graduated (inc	luding Integrated Ph.D)								
lo. of Ph.D students graduated (inc	luding Integrated Ph.D) 2019-20	2018	8-19	201	7-18				
o. of Ph.D students graduated (inc		2018	8-19	201	7-18				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on be	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	8612071 (Eighty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Seventy One)	10426762 (One Crore Four Lakh Twenty Six T housand Seven Hundred Sixty Two)	9503495 (Ninety Five Lakh Three Thousand F our Hundred Ninety Five)								
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	8642180 (Eighty Six Lakhs Forty Two Thousan d One Hundred and Eighty only)	10375292 (One Crore Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two)	8483186 (Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thou sand One Hundred Eighty Six)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	16685154 (One Crore Sixty Six Lakh Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four)	15862410 (One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty T wo Thousand Four Hundred Ten)	16294984 (One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Ninety F our Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four)								
Annual Operational Expenditure											
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	69465582 (Six Crore Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two)	62222673 (Six Crore Twenty Two Lakh Twent y Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Three)	53582505 (Five Crore Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Five)								
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services, rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	95541544 (Nine Crore Fifty Five Lakh Forty O ne Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four)	75605739 (Seven Crore Fifty Six Lakh Five Tho usand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine)	100651825 (Ten Crore Six Lakh Fifty One Tho usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five)								
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	818677 (Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand Six Hu ndred Seventy Seven)	1662561 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty One)	662199 (Six Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine)								

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	9	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	2	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	921000	800000	700000
Amount Received in Words	Nine Lakhs Twenty One Thousand only	Eight Lakhs only	Seven Lakhs only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	4	4	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	1	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1285000	800000	715000
Amount Received in Words	Twelve Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Only	Eight lakhs only	Seven Lakhs fifteen thousand only

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	10	2	2
Total no. of Participants	180	55	9
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	2521517	274100	115500
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Twenty five lakhs twenty one thousand five hundred and sevente en only	Two lakhs seventy four thousand one hundred only	One lakh fifteen thousand five hundred only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Mangesh Kasbekar	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	09-07-2015		Regular
2	Dr Machhindranath Koshti	64	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	Yes	01-07-2016		Regular
3	Prof Seema Saini	55	Professor	Female	M.S	324	Yes	Yes	01-12-2007		Regular
4	Prof Caral DCunha	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	144	Yes	Yes	12-07-2016		Regular
5	Prof Anupam Sinha	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	360	Yes	Yes	01-10-2016		Regular
6	Prof Kushboo Vora	31	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDBM	92	Yes	Yes	03-11-2016		Regular
7	Dr Jyoti Nair	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	282	Yes	Yes	08-12-2014		Regular
8	Dr Joyeeta Chatterjee	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	02-01-2018		Regular
9	Dr Kanti Mohan Saini	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	04-08-2014		Regular
10	Dr Dinesh Hedge	72	Professor	Male	Ph.D	532	Yes	No	03-07-2017	30-05-2020	Regular
11	Dr Amarjeev Kaul	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	406	Yes	No	15-09-2017	11-07-2020	Regular
12	Dr Nigel Dsilva	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	282	Yes	No	15-09-2017	15-06-2020	Regular
13	Dr Rima Ghose Chowdhury	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	269	Yes	No	19-02-2018	03-12-2019	Regular
14	Dr Rashmi Jain	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	No	07-08-2013	25-09-2020	Regular
15	Dr Amit Shrivastava	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	289	Yes	No	17-07-2017	15-10-2020	Regular
16	Dr Chirag Shah	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	194	Yes	No	02-01-2018	31-08-2020	Regular
17	Dr Anil Gor	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	466	Yes	No	01-07-2002	11-07-2020	Regular
18	Prof Vijay Kanchan	56	Associate Professor	Male	MMM	408	Yes	No	08-04-2019	31-12-2020	Regular
19	Prof Sasmita Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	No	21-08-2010	10-10-2020	Regular
20	Dr Chetana Asbe	39	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	168	Yes	No	30-06-2010	29-08-2020	Regular
21	Dr Ruchika Agarwal	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	No	01-12-2010	29-08-2020	Regular
22	Prof Prakash Rathod	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	162	Yes	Yes	20-11-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
23	Rupesh Siyodiya	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	108	No	Yes	12-06-2019		Regular
24	Sinimole K R	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	No	Yes	19-06-2019		Regular
25	Baisakhi Mitra Mustaphi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	No	Yes	12-06-2019		Regular
26	Ulhas Deshpande	67	Associate Professor	Male	LLB	540	Yes	Yes	01-12-2013		Regular
27	Sathianarayana Murthy	68	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	472	Yes	No	10-10-2016	11-07-2020	Regular

28	Pius Moras	66	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	480	Yes	Yes	01-07-2012	 Regular
29	Masuma Cyclewala	40	Assistant Professor	Female	LLB	240	Yes	Yes	09-08-2017	 Regular